

HONORING HUMANITARIANS

The Lions of Tennessee have a unique opportunity to honor individuals who have distinguished themselves through humanitarian service in their local communities by naming them a Lindsey – Jennings Fellow. The Lindsey Jennings Fellowship is the highest honor that the Lions of Tennessee use to recognize individuals who have demonstrated their unselfish service to mankind.

This Fellowship is named in honor of two Tennessee Lions who served as International Presidents of The International Association of Lions Clubs, Edward M. Lindsey (1966-1967) and, Austin P. Jennings (1988-1989). Their long, dedicated, and innovative, lifetime of lionistic service to humanity is an enduring profile of the Lions motto, 'We Serve'.

With each \$1,000 dollars donated to Tennessee Lions Charities an individual can be named a Lindsey-Jennings Fellow. Based on the option indicated on the application, the funds will be used to support either TLC's current Programs or placed in TLC's Foundation where the investment income will be used to support humanitarian lionistic programs for generations to come.

Each Lions Club or community has individuals who quality for this honor, so identify them and recognize them by filling out and sending in this application along with your check today.

LINDSEY-JENNINGS FELLOW APPLICATION FORM-(Rev 4-10)		
DONOR	AMOUNT	
If less than \$1	.,000 then balance to follow	
R	RECIPIENT (When balance complete) NAME(to be on the A	Arcylic and Certificate
ADDRESS		
(Choose one)	Use funds for: Current Programs, or put in TLC Foundation	

[Mail form with check made out to Tennessee Lions Charities to: **Tennessee Lions Charities, Inc., 505 Fesslers Lane, Nashville, TN 37210-2814**]